
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 

See. 23. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1984, sections 383A.28; 383A.29; 

_ 

383A.30; % 
383A.3l, g repealed. 

Sec. 24. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This gg i_s effective the day after @ filing o_f a certificate Qf local approval 

in compliance with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision g by the 
Ramsey county board. 

Approved May 8, 1985 

CHAPTER 90 —— H.F.No. 1197 

An act relating to cities of Circle Pines and Lino Lakes; permitting cities to determine 
the size of Circle Pines utilities commission.

' 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CIRCLE PINES UTILITIES COMMISSION. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 412.341 relating t_o E num- Q o_f members E _rr_1av Q appointed t_o a utilities commission, ’th_e cities o_f 

Circle g Q Lakes E determine, by jg resolution, Q number o_f 
members Q serve o_n th_e Circle Pines utilities commission. Their terms must lg 
as provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 412.341 a_ngl_, §_o_ Q“ as possible, 
staggered §_o_ tl_1_a_1t Q e_qg1_1 number expire m veg}; 

Sec. 2. LOCAL APPROVAL. 
Section I § effective E Q); after compliance with Minnesota Statutes, 

section 645.021, subdivision 5 except that approval must be certified by joint 
resolution, by the governing bodies of Q13 cities 9_f Circle Pines @ Lino Lakes. 

Approved May 8, 1985 

CHAPTER 91 — H.F.No. 1198 
An act relating to local government; authorizing the creation of a youth coordinating 

board in the city of Minneapolis. 
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LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 Ch. 91

~ 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. MINNEAPOLIS; YOUTH COORDINATING BOARD; 
PURPOSE. 

~~ 

~~

~ 
% legislature o_f §l_1§_ stitp pf Minnesota E i_t_ i_s i_n t_l3g public 

interest Q enable a_ major metropolitan c_ity t_o improve th_e ability 9_f it_s public 
agencies @ services t_o promote t_l1_e health, safety, education, @ development 
pf youth, E fipgs @_t gig creation o_f Q organizational structure t_o improve 
coordination among tl1_e agencies app services yv_il_1 accomplish gig objective py 
strengthening cooperation gig providing Q -improved means Q identify E 
remedy conditions which hinder pg prevent % community’s youth from becom- 
i_ng healthy, productive members o_f society. These activities a_re public purposes 
fgg which public money m_ay l_3§ expended _ap1_d_ g governmental functions % 
promotion pf jg public health, safety, gpg welfare. 

Sec. 2. YOUTH COORDINATING BOARD STRUCTURE. 

~~~

~

~

~

~

~

~ 

~~ ’@ pity o_f Minneapolis, i_t_§ pa_rl< gg recreation board, ap_d it_s library 
board, z_1p_cl special school district N3 _l_, individually, jointly g cooperatively, 
may establish g coordinating board Q the needs 315} issues o_f youth within t_l§ 
c_ity Q flip terms §11_d conditions agreed 39 py thg participating governmental 
units. 1 participating governmental units fiy establish pig board as provided 
‘py Minnesota Statutes, section 471.59. Ag agreement establishing _t_l§ boardE 
provide fig @ participation o_f any other political subdivision whose jurisdiction

~ 

~~~

~ 

~

~ 

includes 2311 g pa_r_t Q Q. E o_f th_e gi_ty o_f Minneapolis. % coordinating 
board Ey h_aye g governing body composed 9_f persons selected py th_e participat- 
ipg governmental units. Members pf E governing bodies 9_f fie participating 
aim may s_er1/2 Q th_e board- 

Sec. 3. EXERCISE OF POWERS. 

~~ 

~~ 

~~ The participating units may authorize E youth coordinating board t_o

~ 

Q) employ employees, permanent g1_1g temporary, a_s i_t may reguire, E 
determine their qualifications, duties, and compensation; 

~~ :13) g t_l§ services o_f @ participating local public bodies;
~ 

(9) execute contracts g instruments gg necessary;
~ 

gg) receive _2_l_I1_d expend funds from public @ private sources §)_r i_t§ 

purposes; gig 

fie) take other actions 2E necessary g convenient t_o carry out it_s purposes. 
~~~ 

lg power given shall impair Q authority g responsibility o_f fie participating 
governmental units tg carry o_u_t their regular functions. 

Sec. 4. DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS. ~~

~ 
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LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 

The participating units may provide services a_nc_1 public funds tp gt; 
coordinating board t_o carry gt its purposes. 

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
_'I‘_l1i_s_ ac_t i_s effective ’_th_e_ d_ay compliance @ Minnesota Statutes, 

section 645.021, subdivision _3_ 13y @ fly counci1'o_f @ c_ity o_f Minneapolis, it_s @ app recreation board, its library board, a_n_d @ bid o_f special school 
district E 1; 

Approved May 8, 1985 

CHAPTER 92 — H.F.No. 1226 

An act relating to local government; permitting land transfer between Ramsey county 
and town of White Bear. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. RAMSEY COUNTY; WHITE BEAR; LAND TRANS- 

FERS. 

Ramsey county @ ‘th_e town o_f White Bear may transfer [9 each other 
either g both g th_e following described parcels o_f pga_1 property 

Q) ParcelE 
%£P_a_f_t9_ft_h_e3_____0u"thfl@§@%fl@§f@$9uarter§@§_E 
quarter o_f Section g Township Q Range g; lying north o_f a li_n§ described as 
follows: beginning a_t _a ppilt o_n th_e @ o_f t_h_e §a_i_d SE guarter, §_7_Q @ 

pf E South Hie gt‘ said Section _9_ thence westerly 13 a_t point Q th_e West 
Q15; o_f sfi E E E thereof, E E @ north pf _sg;i_ci South section l_ir_1g 

an_d thi terminating. 
Q) Parcel Two 

Subject t_q Hammond Road, th_e west 2;] fie; gt: 1:l1_e East E E o_f E South 
2_Z53_ fpet o_f Q E guarter g" E E Quarter o_f Section 5 Township §(_)_, Range 
22. 

This section supersedes M inconsistent provision pf Minnesota Statutes, section 
383A.07, gr other law. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
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